
Calibration for 004CALS.d

Batch Folder:

Analysis File:

DA Date-Time:

Calibration Title:

Calibration Method:

VIS Interpolation Fit:

D:\ICP-MS Data\P7102419 MS .b\

P7102419 MS .batch.bin

2019-10-24 14:06:25

External Calibration

Level Standard Data File Sample Name Acq. Date-Time

1 003CALB.d S00 2019-10-24 12:19:10

2

3 005CALS.d S02 2019-10-24 12:27:38

4 006CALS.d S03 2019-10-24 12:31:32

5 007CALS.d S04 2019-10-24 12:35:38

6 008CALS.d S05 2019-10-24 12:39:24

7 009CALS.d S06 2019-10-24 12:43:07

8 010CALS.d S07 2019-10-24 12:46:51

9 011CALS.d S08 2019-10-24 12:50:36
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Calibration for 004CALS.d

y = 5.9376E-004 * x  + 8.5611E-006

R =  1.0000

DL = 0.02295

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0

y = 9.9177E-005 * x  + 4.6116E-004

R =  1.0000

DL = 1.122

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0
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Calibration for 004CALS.d

y = 4.6898E-004 * x  + 0.0021

R =  1.0000

DL = 0.1867

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0

y = 0.0014 * x  + 0.0520

R =  1.0000

DL = 2.537

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0
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Calibration for 004CALS.d

y = 6.9276E-004 * x  + 5.3799E-004

R =  1.0000

DL = 0.2569

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0

y = 3.0814E-004 * x  + 1.2779E-004

R =  1.0000

DL = 0.1242

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0
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Calibration for 004CALS.d

y = 7.6555E-004 * x  + 0.0227

R =  0.9973

DL = 0.2408

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0

y = 1.7233E-005 * x  + 7.3763E-004

R =  1.0000

DL = 16.39

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0
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Calibration for 004CALS.d

y = 7.0659E-006 * x  + 0.0496

R =  1.0000

DL = 146.7

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0

y = 6.4122E-004 * x  + 0.0541

R =  1.0000

DL = 7.091

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0
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Calibration for 004CALS.d

y = 3.7536E-006 * x  + 1.7128E-005

R =  1.0000

DL = 1.084

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0

y = 5.9841E-005 * x  + 0.0016

R =  1.0000

DL = 1.134

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0
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Calibration for 004CALS.d

y = 1.6601E-004 * x  + 1.5949E-005

R =  1.0000

DL = 0.03144

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0

y = 0.0064 * x  + 1.7069E-005

R =  1.0000

DL = 0.003392

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0
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Calibration for 004CALS.d

y = 0.0078 * x  + 0.0014

R =  1.0000

DL = 0.03385

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0

y = 0.0045 * x  + 2.5855E-004

R =  1.0000

DL = 0.02975

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0
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Calibration for 004CALS.d

y = 0.0064 * x  + 0.0110

R =  1.0000

DL = 0.1184

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0

y = 1.5705E-004 * x  + 6.9174E-004

R =  1.0000

DL = 0.8574

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0
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Calibration for 004CALS.d

y = 0.0124 * x  + 2.2771E-004

R =  1.0000

DL = 0.006131

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0

y = 0.0032 * x  + 6.3486E-005

R =  0.9999

DL = 0.01818

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0
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Calibration for 004CALS.d

y = 0.0087 * x  + 0.0017

R =  0.9999

DL = 0.04491

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0

y = 0.0013 * x  + 4.3795E-004

R =  0.9999

DL = 0.1139

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0
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Calibration for 004CALS.d

y = 1.7533E-004 * x  + 5.5651E-006

R =  1.0000

DL = 0.03273

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0

y = 4.9027E-006 * x  + 1.0727E-006

R =  0.9998

DL = 0.002774

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0
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Calibration for 004CALS.d

y = 1.6514E-005 * x  + 4.1755E-005

R =  0.9999

DL = 0.2647

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0

y = 1.5494E-005 * x  + 2.3339E-006

R =  0.9998

DL = 0.5986

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0

Page 14 2019-10-24 18:51:19



Calibration for 004CALS.d

y = 2.4013E-004 * x  + 1.5459E-004

R =  1.0000

DL = 0.06173

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0
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Calibration for 004CALS.d

y = 0.0021 * x  + 1.2229E-005

R =  1.0000

DL = 0.001772

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0

y = 0.0012 * x  + 6.5826E-005

R =  1.0000

DL = 0.01229

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0
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Calibration for 004CALS.d

y = 2.7558E-004 * x  + 1.1764E-005

R =  1.0000

DL = 0.01195

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0

y = 2.9507E-004 * x  + 2.4815E-005

R =  1.0000

DL = 0.05151

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0
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Calibration for 004CALS.d

y = 3.6214E-004 * x  + 6.1724E-006

R =  1.0000

DL = 0.01086

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0

y = 4.0047E-004 * x  + 1.2458E-005

R =  1.0000

DL = 0.0299

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0
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Calibration for 004CALS.d

y = 2.2538E-004 * x  + 4.7744E-006

R =  1.0000

DL = 0.01406

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0

y = 5.8324E-004 * x  + 1.1886E-005

R =  1.0000

DL = 0.01487

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0
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Calibration for 004CALS.d

y = 1.8787E-005 * x  + 3.3897E-004

R =  1.0000

DL = 0.4145

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0

y = 7.6976E-004 * x  + 8.7910E-006

R =  1.0000

DL = 0.01254

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0
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Calibration for 004CALS.d

y = 1.2682E-005 * x  + 1.6354E-006

R =  0.9999

DL = 0.05396

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0

y = 7.2739E-004 * x  + 3.3747E-006

R =  0.9999

DL = 0.001287

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0
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Calibration for 004CALS.d

y = 1.6722E-004 * x  + 2.3777E-004

R =  1.0000

DL = 0.03401

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0

y = 4.9172E-004 * x  + 6.6539E-005

R =  1.0000

DL = 0.1933

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0
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Calibration for 004CALS.d

y = 5.5340E-004 * x  + 6.2373E-006

R =  1.0000

DL = 0.006293

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0

y = 1.4486E-004 * x  + 2.0470E-006

R =  1.0000

DL = 0.0185

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0
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Calibration for 004CALS.d

y = 2.5021E-004 * x  + 4.3963E-006

R =  1.0000

DL = 0.004095

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0
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Calibration for 004CALS.d
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Calibration for 004CALS.d
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Calibration for 004CALS.d
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Calibration for 004CALS.d

y = 9.6959E-004 * x  + 4.1082E-005

R =  0.9999

DL = 0.007622

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0
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Calibration for 004CALS.d

y = 0.0023 * x  + 6.5803E-005

R =  0.9999

DL = 0.01254

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0

y = 7.9623E-004 * x  + 6.1592E-005

R =  0.9997

DL = 0.0246

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0
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Calibration for 004CALS.d

y = 6.9216E-004 * x  + 6.2512E-005

R =  0.9996

DL = 0.01455

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0

y = 0.0032 * x  + 2.3040E-004

R =  0.9997

DL = 0.009675

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0
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Calibration for 004CALS.d

y = 0.0032 * x  + 1.6665E-004

R =  0.9998

DL = 0.01082

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0

y = 0.0030 * x  + 1.6282E-004

R =  0.9998

DL = 0.009771

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0
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Calibration for 004CALS.d
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Calibration for 004CALS.d
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Calibration for 004CALS.d
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Calibration for 004CALS.d
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Calibration for 004CALS.d
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Calibration for 004CALS.d
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Calibration for 004CALS.d
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Calibration for 004CALS.d

Page 39 2019-10-24 18:51:30



US EPA Tune Check Sample Report

Batch Folder D:\ICP-MS Data\P7102419 MS .b
Report Comment
Instrument Name G8403A  JP14410463

[No Gas]

113
115
206
207
208
220

Mass

9
24
25
26
59

21066
255693
50965
46945

111371
102

Count 

(Mean)
25623

249808
33513
39748

177395
0.98
1.94
0.87
0.55
0.76
4.25

RSD%

(Actual)
0.75
0.82
0.69
0.88
0.72

5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00

RSD%

(Required)
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00

RSD% 

(Flag)

220

Replicate 1

Count

25333

247001

33150

39194

175398

21237

263205

59

113

115

206

207

208

Mass

9

24

25

26

50543

46581

109962

97

Replicate 2

Count

25544

250679

33410

39619

111294

100

Replicate 4

Count

25737

249866

33671

39991

101

Replicate 3

Count

25672

248982

33693

39888

177858

21034

254464

177393

21316

257886

50549

46782

111686

51032

47217

112188

109

Integration Time [sec] = 0.1

101

Replicate 5

Count

25830

252513

33641

40049

178926

20909

251197

177400

20834

251713

51616

47082

111723

51084

47063

113
115
206
207
208
220

Mass

9
24
25
26
59

40323
496086
102487
91876

220292

Peak

Height
43058

404143
53684
62554

302940
113.00
115.00
206.00
206.95
207.95

Axis

(Actual)
8.95

23.90
24.90
25.90
58.95

112.9 - 113.1
114.9 - 115.1
205.9 - 206.1
206.9 - 207.1
207.9 - 208.1

 - 

Axis

(Required)
8.9 - 9.1

23.9 - 24.1
24.9 - 25.1
25.9 - 26.1
58.9 - 59.1

Axis 

(Flag)

0.728
0.723
0.787
0.750
0.782

Width-X%

(Actual)
0.781
0.785
0.786
0.788
0.781

0.900
0.900
0.900
0.900
0.900

Width-X%

(Required)
0.900
0.900
0.900
0.900
0.900

Width-

X%

(Flag) 

Linear

Tune Parameters

## Plasma Paramters ##

ParameterName
RF Power

Unit
W

ParameterName
Carrier Gas

X% = 5 Integration Time [sec] = 0.1 Acquisition Time [sec] = 268

RF Matching
Smpl Depth

Value
1600
1.80
9.0

Y Axis = 

Option Gas
Nebulizer Pump

Value
0.80
0.0

0.10
V
mm

Unit
L/min
%
rps

ParameterName
S/C Temp
Gas Switch
Makeup/Dilution Gas

Value
2

Dilution Gas
0.37

Unit
℃

L/min

Unit
V
V
V

## Lenses Parameters ##

ParameterName
Extract 1
Extract 2
Omega Bias

Value
0.0

-160.0
-75

ParameterName
Omega Lens
Cell Entrance
Cell Exit

Value
6.5
-30
-50

Unit
V
V
V

Unit
V
V

## Cell Parameters ##

ParameterName
Deflect
Plate Bias

Value
13.0
-35

Unit

mL/min

ParameterName
Use Gas
He Flow

Value
No
0.0

Unit
V
V

ParameterName
OctP Bias
OctP RF

Value
-8.0
190

Value
5.0

Unit
V

ParameterName
Energy Discrimination

RSD%

(Actual)
0.85
0.45
0.36

RSD%

(Required)

[He]

Mass

59
89

205

Count 

(Mean)
44907
34699
42099

Replicate 5

Count

44834

34548

41905

Replicate 2

Count

44763

34643

42112

Replicate 3

Count

44741

34690

42171

Integration Time [sec] = 0.1

Tune Parameters

## Plasma Paramters ##

ParameterName
RF Power

Unit
W

Replicate 4

Count

45577

34960

42298

Mass

59

89

205

Replicate 1

Count

44621

34653

42007

V
mm

RF Matching
Smpl Depth

Value
1600
1.80
9.0

ParameterName
Carrier Gas
Option Gas
Nebulizer Pump

Value
0.80
0.0

0.10

Unit
L/min
%
rps

ParameterName
S/C Temp
Gas Switch
Makeup/Dilution Gas

Value
2

Dilution Gas
0.37

Unit
℃

L/min

Unit
V
V
V

## Lenses Parameters ##

ParameterName
Extract 1
Extract 2
Omega Bias

Value
0.0

-155.0
-75

ParameterName
Omega Lens
Cell Entrance
Cell Exit

Value
6.4
-40
-60

Unit
V
V
V

Unit
V
V

## Cell Parameters ##

ParameterName
Deflect
Plate Bias

Value
1.6
-60

Unit

mL/min

ParameterName
Use Gas
He Flow

Value
Yes
4.1

Unit
V
V

ParameterName
OctP Bias
OctP RF

Value
-18.0

200

Value
5.0

Unit
V

ParameterName
Energy Discrimination

Page 1 of 1 Generated at: 11:54 on:2019-10-24


	PLOT
	QCTuneReport

